Narrative Of Changes | Addendum #1
DATE: March 01, 2024
CLIENT: SCUSD
PROJECT INFORMATION: Matsuyama ES Modernization
HMC OFFICE: Sacramento
GENERAL
Sheet G0.11
• General note #25 has been added.

• Added sheet call out. for demandaire drawings.
• Added range graphic.
• Removed non relevant ordering information.
Sheet FS5.2
•   Updated code reference.
•   Added anchorage reference to fire suppression system cabinet detail.
•   Added call out for fasteners at remote pull station.
 Sheet FS8.1
Detail-
• A, B, C, D- revised references.
• F- removed detail that does not pertain to project.
• G- Added dimensions of shelf.
• H- Revised and added fastener call outs.
• I- Added Dimensions of Steel channel.
• K- Added flanged feet to all legs
• A- added dimensions and corrected call out to p5000.
• B- changed location of 80” AFF indicator. Updated call outs.
SCUSD
03/01/2024
Page 10
• C- added dimension from top of hood to structure above.
• F- revised call out and updated detail.
• H- revised call outs.
Sheet FS9.1
•   Added schedule and call out for sneeze guard to fasteners.